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List of Registered Participants 
 

 
Delegation Title Name Function Contact Mode 

MEETING CHAIRPERSON  

 Mr Dhanadjay Kawol MoP Chairperson dkawol@govmu.org in-person 

SIOFA CCPs  

Australia Mr Mat Kertesz Head of Delegation mat.kertesz@awe.gov.au in-person 

Australia Mr Adam Camilleri Alternate adam.camilleri@agriculture.gov.au remote 

Australia Ms Lakshmi Gudipati Advisor Lakshmi.Gudipati@aff.gov.au remote 

Australia Mr Jake Marusich Advisor Jake.Marusich@ag.gov.au remote 

Australia Mr Viv Fernandes Advisor viv.fernandes@afma.gov.au remote 

Australia Mr John Watts Advisor John.WATTS@afma.gov.au remote 

Australia Ms Danait Ghebrezgabhier Advisor Danait.Ghebrezgabhier@afma.gov.au in-person 

Australia Ms Claire Wallis Advisor claire.wallis@afma.gov.au remote 

Australia Mr Paul Rickard Advisor paul.rickard@afma.gov.au in-person 

Australia Mr Trent Timmis Advisor trent.timmiss@agriculture.gov.au remote 

Australia Ms Lyn Goldsworthy Advisor lynda.goldsworthy@utas.edu.au in-person 

Australia Dr Rhys Arangio Advisor rarangio@australfisheries.com.au remote 

China Mr Haiwen Sun Head of Delegation bofdwf@126.com remote 

China  Wenting Zhao Alternate twzhao@126.com remote 

China  Le Li Delegate bofdwf@126.com remote 

China  Ruojin Qiao Delegate bofdwf@126.com remote 

China  Yujian Zhao Delegate zhaoyujian@aliyun.com remote 

China  Chang Lu Delegate 18800051886@163.com remote 

China  Gang Zhao Delegate zhaogang@cofa.net.cn remote 

China  Pengfei Xiong Delegate xiongpengfei@cofa.net.cn remote 

China  Chong Sun Delegate sunchong@cofa.net.cn remote 

China Dr Heng Zhang Delegate zhangziqian0601@163.com remote 

China  Yongchuang Shi Delegate 1024731143@qq.com remote 

China Dr Jiangfeng Zhu Delegate jfzhu@shou.edu.cn remote 

China Dr Fan Zhang Delegate f-zhang@shou.edu.cn remote 

China  Jian Wang Delegate wang_jian1@mfa.gov.cn remote 

China Dr Zhou Fang Delegate zfang@shou.edu.cn remote 

China Dr Jun Yu Delegate yujun010918@sina.com remote 

Comoros Mr Abdillah Zoubeiri 
Mgomdri 

Head of Delegation hazouzaiwa20@gmail.com in-person 

Comoros Mr Mohamed Ali Mohamed Alternate rachadmohamedali@gmail.com in-person 

Cook Islands Ms Alexis Wolfgramm Head of Delegation A.Wolfgramm@mmr.gov.ck in-person 

Cook Islands Ms Pamela Maru Alternate p.maru@mmr.gov.ck remote 

Cook Islands Ms Tiare Nicholas Adviser t.nicholas@mmr.gov.ck remote 

Cook Islands Dr Steve Brouwer Adviser steve@saggitus.co.nz remote 

European Union Ms Fiona Harford Head of Delegation fiona.harford@ec.europa.eu in-person 
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European Union Ms Laura Marot Alternate laura.MAROT@ec.europa.eu in-person 

European Union Dr Sebastian Rodriguez 
Alfaro 

Advisor sebastian.rodriguez@marinesciences.e
u 

in-person 

European Union Ms Margarita Mancebo Advisor cmancebo@mapa.es remote 

European Union Mr Ismael Yagüe Sabido Advisor iyague@mapa.es in-person 

European Union Mr Luis Belmonte González Advisor lbelmonte@mapa.es in-person 

European Union Dr Roberto Sarralde 
Vizuete 

Advisor roberto.sarralde@ieo.csic.es remote 

European Union Mr Jonathan Vila Graña Advisor jvila@pesqueravila.com in-person 

European Union Mr Edelmiro Ulloa Advisor edelmiro@arvi.org remote 

European Union Mrs Angela Cortina 
Burgueño 

Advisor angela@arvi.org remote 

European Union Ms Elodie Seznec Advisor elodie.seznec@outre-mer.gouv.fr in-person 

France(OT) Mr Matthieu Piron Head of Delegation matthieu.piron@agriculture.gouv.fr in-person 

France(OT) Mr Philippe Lintanf Alternate philippe.lintanf@agriculture.gouv.fr remote 

France(OT) Ms Clara Azarian Expert clara.azarian@gmail.com remote 

France(OT) Mr Patrice Pruvost Expert patrice.pruvost@mnhn.fr remote 

France(OT) Dr Jules Selles Expert jules.selles@mnhn.fr remote 

France(OT) Ms Emilie Richard Expert emilie.richard@mousquetaires.com remote 

France(OT) Ms Armelle Denoize Expert adenoize@sapmer.com remote 

India Mr Subhash Chandra Head of Delegation subhashchandra1.ofb@gov.in in-person 

India Dr Sanjay Pandey  sanjay.rpandey@gov.in remote 

India Dr Joshi Harshavardhan D  harshjoshicofsn@gmail.com in-person 

Japan Mr Ichiro Nomura Head of Delegation inomura75@gmail.com in-person 

Japan Mr Masahiro Akiyama Alternate masahiro_akiyama170@maff.go.jp remote 

Japan Mr Hiroto Nakamoto Alternate hiroto_nakamoto890@maff.go.jp in-person 

Japan Mr Ryo Onodera Advisor ryo_onodera380@maff.go.jp remote 

Japan Dr Takehiro Okuda Advisor okudy@affrc.go.jp remote 

Japan Mr Toshihisa Fujiwara Advisor toshihisa.fujiwara@mofa.go.jp remote 

Japan Mr Hiromi Isa Advisor isa@jdsta.or.jp in-person 

Japan Mr Takeshi Shibata Advisor taiyoct@mweb.co.za in-person 

Japan Mr Naohisa Miyagawa Advisor n-miyagawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp remote 

Japan Mr Sachio Hagiya Advisor s-hagiya@maruha-nichiro.co.jp remote 

Japan Mr Kyo Uehara Advisor k-uehara@maruha-nichiro.co.jp remote 

Japan Mr Hidefumi Yatomi Advisor yatomi@cubic-i.co.jp remote 

Japan Ms Shiho Morimoto Advisor morimoto@cubic-i.co.jp remote 

Japan Mr Yasuyuki Minagawa Advisor y-minagawa@maruha-nichiro.co.jp remote 

Korea Ms Soobin Shim Head of Delegation sbin8shim@korea.kr in-person 

Korea Mr Tae-hoon Won Alternate th1608@korea.kr in-person 

Korea Ms Soomin Kim Advisor soominkim@kofci.org remote 

Korea Mr Hojeong Jin Advisor jackiejin@kosfa.org remote 

Korea Mr Sangjin Choi Advisor sjin@kosfa.org remote 

Korea Mr Seunghwan Lee Advisor tmdghks1024@kosfa.org remote 
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Mauritius Mrs Meera Koonjul Head of Delegation mkoonjul@govmu.org in-person 

Mauritius Mr Dharmendra Degambur Alternate ddegambur24@gmail.com in-person 

Mauritius Mr Vikash Munbodhe Member vmunbodhe@gmail.com in-person 

Mauritius Mr Doorvanand Kawol Member dokawol@govmu.org in-person 

Mauritius Ms Luvna Caussy Member luvna_caussy@yahoo.com in-person 

Mauritius Ms Shiu Ching Young Kim 
Fat 

Member syoung-kim-fat@govmu.org in-person 

Mauritius Mrs Geereesha Topsy-Sonoo Member geereeshatopsy@yahoo.com in-person 

Mauritius Mr Nadrajen Chedumbarum Member mervinche@hotmail.com in-person 

Mauritius Mr Amit Jugroo Observer amit@akaifisheries.com in-person 

Mauritius Mr Yannick Lauri Observer admin@akaifisheries.com in-person 

Mauritius Mr Jorgen Fossheim Observer admin@akaifisheries.com in-person 

Mauritius Mrs Nivedita Hosanee Observer admin@akaifisheries.com in-person 

Seychelles Mr Roy Clarisse Head of Delegation rclarisse@gov.sc in-person 

Seychelles Mr Vincent Lucas Alternate vlucas@sfa.sc in-person 

Seychelles Ms Stephanie Radegonde Expert sradegonde@gov.sc in-person 

Seychelles Mr Howard Tan Advisor howard.tan2@gmail.com in-person 

Seychelles Mr Steve Lin Advisor yhsl1011@gmail.com in-person 

Seychelles Mrs Julie Bibi Expert jjean@sfa.sc remote 

Seychelles Ms Sheriffa Morel Expert sheriffamorel@gov.sc remote 

Seychelles Mrs Juliette Lucas Expert jlucas@sfa.sc remote 

Seychelles Ms Cindy Assan Expert cassan@sfa.sc remote 

Seychelles Mr Roddy Allisop Expert rallisop@sfa.sc remote 

Seychelles Ms Karyss August Expert kaugust@sfa.sc remote 

Seychelles  Elisa Socrates Expert esocrates@sfa.sc remote 

Seychelles Ms Joanne Lucas Expert j.alucas@sfa.sc remote 

Chinese Taipei Mr Tsu-Kang (Albert) Wen Head of Delegation tsukang1008@ms1.fa.gov.tw in-person 

Chinese Taipei Mr Tzu-Yao Chen Alternate tychen01@mofa.gov.tw in-person 

Chinese Taipei Mr Ju-Hung Lin Delegate jhlin01@mofa.gov.tw in-person 

Chinese Taipei Mr Chia-Chun Wu Delegate jiachun@ms1.fa.gov.tw in-person 

Chinese Taipei Ms Chia-Ti Li Delegate jodie@ofdc.org.tw in-person 

Chinese Taipei Dr Huang-Chih Chiang Advisor hcchiang@ntu.edu.tw in-person 

Chinese Taipei Mr Po-hsiang Liao Advisor liaoph@ntu.edu.tw in-person 

Chinese Taipei Mr Hsueh-Bin Lin Advisor hwa.kun@msa.hinet.net in-person 

Chinese Taipei Mr Kuan-Ting Lee Advisor simon@tuna.org.tw in-person 

Chinese Taipei Dr Wen-Ning Chang Advisor cwenning@mail.ntou.edu.tw remote 

Thailand Mr Bancha Sukkaew Head of Delegation banchas@fisheries.go.th in-person 

Thailand Ms Sampan Panjarat Alternate spanjarat@yahoo.com in-person 

Thailand Mr Wirat Sanitmajjaro Adviser wiratanas@gmail.com in-person 

Thailand Ms Kanyarat Woraprayoth Adviser kookky0053@gmail.com in-person 

Thailand Mr Pavarot 
Noranarttragoon 

Adviser pavarotn@gmail.com remote 
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Thailand Mr Weerapol 
Thitipongtrakul 

Adviser weerapol.t@gmail.com remote 

Thailand Mr Sarayoot Boonkumjad Adviser sboonkumjad@yahoo.com remote 

Thailand Mr Aekkarat Wongkeaw Adviser aekfish@hotmail.com remote 

Thailand Ms Tirabhorn Yothakong Adviser tirabhorn@gmail.com remote 

Thailand Mr Prasit Luesrithawornsin Adviser prasit_kim@hotmail.com remote 

Thailand Ms Thanyalak Ratanadilok 
Na Phuket 

Adviser trthanya@gmail.com remote 

Thailand Mr Pornpanus Chidthid Adviser fptech.group@gmail.com remote 

Thailand Mr Jirawat Phetruantong Adviser ji2010@hotmail.co.th remote 

Thailand Ms Nootchaya 
Karnjanapradit 

Adviser phoenix_noon@hotmail.com remote 

Thailand Ms Supaporn Samosorn Adviser anongnang_59@hotmail.com remote 

Thailand Mr Pisitsan Nualanong Adviser pisitsan.nual@gmail.com remote 

      

OBSERVERS  

DSCC Mr Duncan Currie Head of Delegation duncanc@globelaw.com in-person 

DSCC Mr Barry Weeber Adviser baz.weeber@gmail.com in-person 

FAO-Deep sea 
Fisheries Project 

Ms Eszter Hidas Head of Delegation Eszter.Hidas@fao.org in-person 

FAO-Deep sea 
Fisheries Project 

Ms Sarah Fagnani Alternate Sarah.Fagnani@fao.org in-person 

JMA Dr Rezah Balal Alternate mrbadal@govmu.org in-person 

Madagascar Mr Simon Raharimandimby Head of Delegation drpeb.atsinanana@gmail.com in-person 

SIODFA Mr Charles Heaphy Head of Delegation charles.heaphy@sealord.co.nz in-person 

SIODFA Dr Ross Shotton Delegate r_shotton@hotmail.com remote 

SIODFA  Tim Silverstone Delegate tim.silverstone@sealord.co.nz remote 

USA Dr Lauren Fields Head of Delegation lauren.fields@noaa.gov in-person 

USA Dr C Colin Brinkman Alternate brinkmancc@state.gov remote 

      

CONSULTANTS  

SIOFA Performance 
Review Panel 

Ms Fuensanta Candela 
Castillo 

Chairperson fuensanta.candela@gmail.com in-person 

SIOFA Performance 
Review Panel 

Ms Katherine Bernal Expert kbernal.abogado@gmail.com remote 

SIOFA Performance 
Review Panel 

Dr Hussain Sinan Expert Hussain.Sinan@dal.ca remote 

      

SIOFA Secretariat and assistants  

SIOFA Secretariat Mr Thierry Clot Executive Secretary thierry.clot@siofa.org in-person 

SIOFA Secretariat Mr Alistair Dunn SC Chairperson alistair.dunn@oceanenvironmental.co.
nz 

in-person 

SIOFA Secretariat Mr Marco Milardi Science Officer marco.milardi@siofa.org in-person 

SIOFA Secretariat Mr Pierre Périès Data Officer pierre.peries@siofa.org in-person 

SIOFA Secretariat Mr Johnny Louys Compliance Officer johnny.louys@siofa.org in-person 
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SIOFA Secretariat Ms Eva Slavov Assistant eva.slavov@siofa.org in-person 

SIOFA Secretariat Mr Alex Meyer Rapporteur meyer@urbanconnections.jp in-person 

SIOFA Secretariat Mr James Christie Interpreter james.christie.cit@gmail.com in-person 

SIOFA Secretariat  Pauline Chardin Interpreter paulinechardin.trad@gmail.com in-person 

      

      

      

 

 

 


